

05

13.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld.PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Out of 3 accused persons 2 accused persons Gopinath Bagdi @ Rakhal and MiraBagdi are present by filing hazira.

It is reported by the Ld Defence Counsel that the another accused Kanu Bagdi @ Kanai expired. Photocopy of death certificate is filed .

**Call for for death report of Kanu Bagdi @Kanai from the concern P.S at-once.**

The case is adjourned today.

Fix- 09-03-2026 for appearance and death Report of Kanu Bagdi @ Kanai

D & C

Addl. Sessions Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. Sessions Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri  
(JO Code.WB00997)